

GAHC010140672024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3583/2024

SANJAY KUMAR DAS
S/O- LATE SIBA NATH DAS, R/O- CHANDANPUR, WARD NO. 8, BARPETA
ROAD TOWN, P.O. AND P.S. BARPETA ROAD, DIST. BARPETA, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM, WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GHY-781006.

3:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
BASISTHA
GHY-781029
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

4:THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
LOWER ASSAM CIRCLE
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI-781003
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

5:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
BONGAIGAON WATER RESOURCES DIVISION
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

BORPARA
BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 783380

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. J I BORBHUIYA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, WATER RESOURCE

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

ORDER

22-07-2024

Heard Shri J. I. Borbhuiya, learned counsel for the petitioner, who is aggrieved by an order of penalty dated 14.03.2024 by which he was reduced in his rank from the post of Head Assistant to Senior Assistant. The petitioner is also aggrieved by the order passed by the Appellate Authority by which the appeal has been rejected vide order dated 01.06.2024.

Admit.

Shri R. M. Das, learned Standing Counsel, Water Resources Department accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents.

Extra copies of the writ petition be served upon him within 2 (two) days.

List on **19.08.2024** for production of the records of the disciplinary proceeding.

Shri Das, the learned Standing Counsel shall also procure the records.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant