

GAHC010127122024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3278/2024

SANJAY KUMAR DAS
S/O- LATE SIBA NATH DAS,
R/O- CHANDANPUR, WARD NO. 8,
BARPETA ROAD TOWN,
P.O.- BARPETA ROAD, P.S.- BARPETA ROAD,
DISTRICT- BARPETA, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM,
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 781006.

2:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006.

3:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
BASISTHA GUWAHATI
-781029

DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

4:THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
LOWER ASSAM CIRCLE
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
CHANDMARI

GUWAHATI- 781003

DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

5:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
BONGAIGAON WATER RESOURCES DIVISION
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

BORPARA
BONGAIGAON
ASSAM

PIN- 783380

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. J I BORBHUIYA, MRS. K H CHOUDHURY,MR A HOSSAIN,MR. L MOHAN

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, WATER RESOURCE,

Linked Case : WP(C)/3583/2024

SANJAY KUMAR DAS
S/O- LATE SIBA NATH DAS
R/O- CHANDANPUR
WARD NO. 8
BARPETA ROAD TOWN
P.O. AND P.S. BARPETA ROAD
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

DISPUR
GHY-781006.

3:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
BASISTHA
GHY-781029
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

4:THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
LOWER ASSAM CIRCLE
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI-781003
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

5:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
BONGAIGAON WATER RESOURCES DIVISION
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
BORPARA
BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 783380.

Advocate for the petitioner(s): Mr. JI Borbhuiya

Advocate for the respondent(s):

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH

ORDER

07.05.2026

List these matters again on 25.06.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant